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MINISTRY OF TOURISM


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.†2200

ANSWERED ON 02.12.2019


FACILITIES TO DEVOTEES AT AYODHYA


†2200. SHRI SUNIL KUMAR SINGH:


Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:


(a) the number of devotees who visit Ayodhya for darshan of Ram Lala every day including the details in this regard during the last two years;

(b) whether the number of devotees coming to Ayodhya has increased/is likely to increase after the verdict of the Supreme

Court; and

(c) if so, the details of the facilities and security arrangements provided by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)


(a): As per information received from the Government of Uttar Pradesh, the number of devotes visiting Ayodhya for darshan of Ram Lala varies on day to day basis. However, details of devotees who visited Ayodhya during last two years and upto 26.11.2019 are as under:

Year Total number of devotees

2017 53,31,487

2018 50,52,647

2019 (upto 26.11.2019) 57,00,800


(b): According to information received from the Government of Uttar Pradesh, after the verdict of the Supreme Court, no assessment has been done.


(c): Does not arise.

*******

